50714

01-11273

VIE ESTRATIO

WHILTOWN VIRCEIVING

XTVNVIE (K2) GEBENNEV, FRE

en ander en ander en ander en ander Gelek Schwarzen gehier gehierten Tanles Schwarzen gehierten ander eine

5

Ē

Jus 26

29

NTC 6636

Vol. 78 Page 13705 TRUST DEED

GENE A. SCHRIEBER and LINDA K. SCHRIEBER, husband and wife KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in . Klamath County, Oregon, described as: 5

the particular construction of the second particles in and time.

FROMERS SOF AGE FROM ALLEY Lot 23, Block 3, GATEWOOD TRACT1035, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, ventilating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor taining, air-conditioning, retrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and linoleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the grantor has or may hereafter acquire, for the purpose of securing performance of each agreement of the grantor herein contained and the payment of the sum of **THIRTY SIX THOUSAND AND** NO/10C (<u>\$ 36,000,00</u>) Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to the beneficiary or order and made by the grantor, principal and interest being payable in monthly installments of <u>\$ 311.04</u>..... commencing JULY 25th 19 78...

્રે હતા છે. તેમને તેમને સ્ટેન્સનો પ્રતંત

Sales in the state of the

11.00

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a note or notes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by a more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of sail notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may eject.

ARCHER

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

executors and administrators shall warrant and defaults will and his fields, against the claims of all persons whomsoever. After the construction of the claims of all persons whomsoever. After thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levied against thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levied against and property to keep asid property free from all encumbrances having pre-cedence over this trust deed; to complete all buildings in course of construction or hereafter constructed on said premises within six months from the date before on the date construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore promptly and in good workmanilke manner any building or improvements asid apportly which may be damaged or the tota construction is hereafter combined and and the construction is hereafter from beneficiary of such and the first motion of the trust or the date construction; to replace any building or improvements now or hereafter effect on said property in good replace and improvements now or hereafter effect on said property in good replate and improvements now or hereafter effect on said property in good repair and improvements now or hereafter effect on said property in good repair and improvements now or hereafter effect on said principal sum of the note or obligation secured by this trust deed, in a company or companie acceptable to the beneficiary, and to deliver the original principal sum of the note or obligation secured by this trust deed, in a company or companie acceptable to the beneficiary at with premium paid, to the principal piace of any south of the beneficiary may in its own discretive date of the beneficiary may in the with hereafter effective date of any such obles insurance. If the date orbit obtain insurance is not so tendered, the beneficiary may in its own discretion obtain insurance of providing recularly for the beneficiary may in the own obtain the surance of providing recularly for the policy of insurance is not so tendered.

obtained. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, assessments, and governmental charges levied or assessed against the above described pro-perty and insurance premium while the indebtedness accured hereby is in excess of 80% of the lesser of the original purchase price paid by the grantor at the time the loan was made or the beneficiary's original appraisal value of the property at the time the loan was made grantor will pay to the beneficiary in addition to the monthly payments of principal and interest payable under the terms of the note or obligation secured hereby on the date instailments on principal and interest are payable an amount equal to 1/12 of the taxes, assessments, and other charges due and payable with respect to said property within each succeeding 1 a months and also 1/80 of the insurance premium payable with respect to said property within each succeeding the time the said in lifet as climated and directed by the beneficiary free withing respect to the date its historic un said almounts at a tate not best than as 0.4 of 15%. If such rate is here then 40%, the rate of interest paid shall be paid quarterly to the grantor be such and by banks on their open payables with a be 40% in the rest of and be such as the such as a such as the such as the

While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges letted or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to bear interest and also to pay premiums on all insurance policies upon said property, such pay-ments are to be made through the beneficiary, as aforesaid. The grantor hereby authorizes the beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges letted or imposed against said property in the announts as shown by the statements thereof furnished by the cullector of such inxes, assessments or other charges, and to pay the insurance particle or their rep-resentatives and to withdraw the sums which may be required from the reserve account; if any, established for that purpose. The grantor agrees in no event to hold the beneficiary responsible for failure to have any insurance written or for any loss or damage growing out of a defect in any insurance policy, and the beneficiary, hereby is authorized, in the event of any loss, to compromise and settle with any insurance company and to apply any such insurance receipts upon the obligations secured by this trust deed. In computing the amount of the indebtedness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any authorized reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the grantor shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the obligation secured hereby.

新闻的 化有分子

MARC.

1414-1410,814 141-2415 **141,0**2

1000

Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then i beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures the for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be reparable the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the len of this trust deed, this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to compl any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to s property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor-further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title search, as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred; to appear in and defaud'any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-ity hereof or the rights or powers of the 'beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees in a reasonable sum to be fixed by the court, in any such action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any such brought by bene-ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all such sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an naual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish ny further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: I. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any sch such taking and, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the money's payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount re-quired to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by the grentor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by the beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and the grantor as reas. t its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's

request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene-ficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for co-dyrement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the injectivefices, the trustee may (a). (a) the making of the payment of the injectivefices, the trustee may (a) or other agreement affecting this dead or the lien or charge hercoff (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any parts of the property. The grantee in any reconvey, many be described as the "person or persons legally cullide thereto" and the precisal therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the shall be \$5.00.

shall be \$5.00. 3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalites and profits of the pro-perty affected by this devi and of any personal property located thereon. Until grantor shall default in the payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to col-lect all such rents, issues, royalites and profits earned prior to default as they become due and payable. Upon any default by the grantor hereunder, the ban-ficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a re-ceiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequasy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property, or any part thereof. In its own name sue for or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and ungaid, and appiy the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reason-able attorney's fees, upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as the beneficiary may determine.

4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of firs and other insurance po-ters or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and fails or bolicer relate thereon, as alcreased, shall not cure or wairo any fault or noticer of default hereunder or invalidate any set done pursuant to such notice.

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary a service charge.

a serves that get.
5. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any sgreement hereinder, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby in-mediately due and payable by delivery to the trustee of written notice of default and election to sell the trust property, which notice of default and electicary any deposit with the trustee this trust deed and all promissory notes and documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby, whereupon the trustees shall fix the time, and place of sale and give notice thereof as then required by law.

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so privileged may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and the obligations secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding \$50.00 each) other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said notice of default and giving of said notice of saie, the trustee shall sell said property as the time and place fixed by him in said notice of saie, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as he may determine; at public auction to the highest bidder for cash, in lawul money of the United States, payable at the time of saie. Trustee may postpone saie of all or any portion of said property as ubile samouscement as such time; and place to saie and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public an-

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, conveying the pro-perty as sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfolness thereof, any person, excluding the trustee but including the grantor and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

13706

9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) To the expenses of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, and a reasonable charge by the attorney. (2) To the obligation secured by the interests of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests appear in the order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the granter of the trust deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

deed or to fills successor, in interest cutites to such expres-10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein, or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment and without con-verance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by the beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its pince of record, which, when recorded in the office of the county clerk or recorder of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, heneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all partles boreto, their heirs; legates dovises, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The torm, "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the ma-culine gener includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number in-cludes the plural.

VIOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

energi manda sagangan senergi na senergi na Filman angluga senergi na senergi n	Au	SEAL)
가 가장 문화가에서 10년 10년 10년 10년 10년 11년 11년 11년 11년 11년	G	ENE A. SCHRIEBER
ービードを、ジェールを、サウンド・シーマンジョンボート・デニージョンの、シーダの中国が考えます。 こ本に特定が予想、教育が「教育がない」では、このでは、シーマンジョンジョンジョンジョン・シージョング、日本 - CTATELAE、AECABEANSING、デージョンジョン・ポータングの中国になった。	K Lu	adar-Schrieben (SEAL)
STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath	and examples and the second	INDA K. SCHRIEBER
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 2641 da	order pressent in Anno 1999 (n. 1999). Victoria	19. 78 , before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public in and for said, county and state, p	ersonally appeared the within nam	ned
GENE A. SCHRIBBER and		
to me personally known to be the identical individua		the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	왜 병원님은 영화 방법을 얻는 것이 같이 많이	월 NUREN 2017년 1월 19년 1월 19일 1월 19일 1월 19일 1월 19일 1월 19일
0. PUB 10.		
1077 SOLU 10		Juno p. 199
(SEAL) OF OCCUTION	Notary Public to My commission	expires: $4/24/51$
And a straight of provide the second s	narashan in an	
The state of the second st	la is with a glassic care straight an ann an 1995. An 1995 ann an 1995 ann an 1995 ann an 1995 anns a' straight	
	alian compression independences in Aliante de la concerne conception	STATE OF OREGON
TRUST DEED	ente constante constantes.	County ofKlamath
	aily and for anicolocal. In	I certify that the within instrument
		was received for record on the 26th
Grantor	(DON'T USE THIS SPACE; RESERVED For Recording Label in Coun-	day of, 19.78_,
		at
		Record of Mortgages of said County.
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS	TIES WHERE USED.)	
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION		Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Beneficiary		Wm. D. Milne
After Recording Return To: KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS		County Clerk
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION.		By Demetha & detach
()X6d()Y*	na County Clerk o	
	inici interiore Programme Clerk e	
Do: 33, 31	ock 3, CATEWOOD TR	1 월 2 일 2 일 2 일 7 일 7 일 2 일 2 일 7 일 7 일 2 일 2
승규는 것 같아요. 물건에 가져도 있는 것 같아? 그 같아요. 물건에 가지 않는 것 같아요. 물건	JEST FOR FULL RECONVE	방문화에 집에서는 것 같은 것은 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것 같이 많이 나라 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 없다.
To be used only when obligations have been pold,		
가는 것은 것을 하는 것을 가지 않는 것이다. 것은		
TQ: William Sisemore, Trustee	all indebtedance ecound by the fe	
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebiedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or		
pursuant to statute, to cance) all efficiences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the		
samo, i Zivi, o zivi i zivi i zivi	승규, 화장님, 정도는 지수는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 수 있다.	사람은 것은

ETV/IVED Line. LEDition: AVAILED 7/10 FOVE 922061 COM Klameth First Federal Savings & Loan Association, Beneficiary

CENE A. SCHRIEBER and LINDA For CONRIDER

WLGN REALS OF

2011

ne model in the model of the S64 have

- GR-1

DATED

杨子之之子

LTASS DEED

June

78

Vol (1 100 13705

bran bou